THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
HEAD OFFICE: 12F, No.93, Dashun 1st Rd., Zuoying Dist., Kaohsiung, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-5577660    FAX: 886-7-5570560
MANUFACTURING SITE

TEL: 886-7-9616668   FAX: 886-7-9616698
□
TEL: 886-7-9630001   FAX: 886-7-3635113

  ■  RoHS Compliant Declaration
  ■  Recommended Soldering Pad Dimensions
  ■  Part Number Code
  ■  Electrical Characteristics
  ■  Reliability
  ■  Structure and Dimensions
NTC Thermistor TSM Type
Part No. :TSM0A473J4053RZ Page 1
 Part Number Code
Example  :
No. Digit
(1) TSM
(2) 0
(3) A
(4) 473
(5) J
(6) 405
(7) 3
(8) R
(9) ZOptional Suffix RoHS+HF compliance
Tolerance of R25 ± 5%
Reel
47 x 103 Ω = 47 KΩ
4050K
 TSM   0    A   473   J   405   3    R    Z
B Value
Specification
Thinking NTC thermistor
TSM type
0402
Definition of B
Value B25/85
Item
Zero Power
Resistance at
25℃ (R25)
Product Type
Tolerance of
B Value
Packaging
± 3%
Size (EIA)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
NTC Thermistor TSM Type
Part No. :TSM0A473J4053RZ Page 2
 Structure and Dimensions
 Electrical Characteristics
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Tolerance
of
R25
B25/85
Value
Tolerance
of
B Value
Max.
Power
Dissipation
at 25℃
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal
Time
Constant
Operating
Temperature
Range
R25(KΩ) (± %) (K) (± %) Pmax(mW) δ(mW/℃) τ(sec.) TL~TU(℃)
47 5 4050 3 170 Approx.
1.7
Approx.
2.0 -40 ~ +125
H max.
TSM0A473J4053RZ
Part No.